Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-9027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
The Pierres - Select is S. Petent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)Name:
Zimmer AG	Name: Rohm GmbH
Borsigallee 1 60388 Frankfurt am Main	Internal Address:
Cormany	Street Address: Kirschenallee
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ≥No	City: Darmstadt
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	State:
Execution Date(s) August 17, 2006	Country: Germany Zip: 64293
■ Assignment	
☐ Security agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No
☐ Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other  4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This do	ocument is being filed together with a new application.
	B. Patent No.(s) 6,576,339
A dditional numbers attached?   Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: William C. Gerstenzang	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 875 Third Avenue - 18th Floor	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York	□ Enclosed
State: New York Zip. 10022	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number: (212) 808-0700	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: <u>(212)</u> 808-0844	Expiration Date
Email Address: wcgerstenzang@nmmlaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number 14-1263
	·-
	Authorized User Name William C. Gerstenzang
9. Signature Callyin 1 Wolfrysig	<u>December 14, 2006</u>
Signature ✓	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet,
WILLIAM C. GERSTENZANG, Reg. No. 27,552  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	attachments, and documents: 3
Jame and respectation 140, or 1 areas of 8 and	should be faved to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

#### Übertragungserklärung

## **Declaration of Assignment**

und deren Anmeldungen

für Patente, Gebrauchsmuster, Geschmacksmuster, .... for Patents, Utility Model Rights, Design Patents and their applications

Die unterzeichnende Teilinhaberin

We the undersigned owner in part

### Zimmer AG Borsigallee 1 60388 Frankfurt am Main

Inhaberin zu 50% des folgenden Schutzrechts

of 50 the following protective right(s)/application(s)

US Patent 6576339

übertragt diesen Anteil von 50% mit allen Rechten und Pflichten auf

herewith assign this part of 50% with all rights and duties to

Röhm GmbH Kirschenallee 64293 Darmstadt

den Erwerber einverstanden.

und erklärt sich gleichzeitig mit der Umschreibung auf and agree that the assignment is recorded in the Patent Office.

Zimmer AG

Executive Director

#### Annahmeerklärung

Mit vorstehender Übertragung erklären wir uns einverstanden und beantragen die Umschreibung in den betreffenden Registern.

**Declaration of Acceptance** 

We hereby agree to the above mentioned assignment and apply for recording of the assignment in the registers of the Patent Office.

Darmstadt,

Röhm GmbH

Dr. Michael Müller-Hennig

Managing Director

Dr. Rainer Faß Managing Director

> PATENT REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0981

## **FAX COVER SHEET**

Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A. 875 Third Avenue-18<sup>th</sup> Floor New York, New York 10022 Facsimile (212) 808-0844 Telephone (212) 808-0700

December 14, 2006

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

FAX NUMBER:

571-273-0140

TOTAL PAGES:

3 (Including Fax Cover Sheet)

SERIAL NO.:

10/008,641

APPLICANT:

Cordes, et al.

FILED:

June 24, 2002

FOR:

POLYESTER-STAPLE FIBRES AND METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION

**THEREOF** 

ATTORNEY

DOCKET NO.:

103678-6-WCG

Comments: Attached are

1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 sheet) CHARGE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT \$40

2. Executed Assignment (1 sheet)

Respectfully submitted,

William C. Gerstenzang

Reg. No. 27,552

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 018635 FRAME: 0982